11.28.020 - Definitions.  

For the purposes of this chapter, unless otherwise apparent from the context, certain words and 
phrases used in this chapter are defined as follows:  

(a) "Consumer unit" or "unit" means one hundred (100) cubic feet of water, or seven hundred forty-
eight (748) gallons.  

(b) "Customer" means owner, tenant, manager, or occupant of property receiving City water 
service.  

(c) "Director" means the Director of Utilities or his/her designee, or any agent for the City 
authorized to enforce compliance with this chapter.